VICTOR POWER    http:// www.victorpower.com                                                                      Edition: A   Mar. 2016                           Page 1 of 3
                                    Victor Power Technologies
                          Global DC/DC Converter Manufacturer
    VPA03 (H) Series          3 Watts
Product Program
          Part                          Input Output Efficiency Package
       Number                   Voltage (VDC) Voltage Current (mA) (%, Typ) Style
Nominal Range (VDC)
  VPA03-05S05(H) 5 4.5~9 5 600 74 DIP
VPA03-05S12(H) 5 4.5~9 12 250 77 DIP
VPA03-05S15(H) 5 4.5~9 15 200 77 DIP
VPA03-12S33(H) 12 9~18 3.3 909 74 DIP
VPA03-12S05(H) 12 9~18 5 600 81 DIP
VPA03-12S12(H) 12 9~18 12 250 83 DIP
VPA03-12S15(H) 12 9~18 15 200 82 DIP
VPA03-12S24(H) 12 9~18 24 125 83 DIP
VPA03-24S33(H) 24 18~36 3.3 909 78 DIP
VPA03-24S05(H) 24 18~36 5 600 81 DIP
VPA03-24S12(H) 24 18~36 12 250 86 DIP
VPA03-24S15(H) 24 18~36 15 200 86 DIP
VPA03-24S24(H) 24 18~36 24 125 85 DIP
VPA03-48S33 48 36~75 3.3 909 76 DIP
VPA03-48S05(H) 48 36~75 5 600 82 DIP
VPA03-48S12(H) 48 36~75 12 250 86 DIP
VPA03-48S15(H) 48 36~75 15 200 86 DIP
VPA03-05D05(H) 5 4.5~9 ±5 ±300 76 DIP
VPA03-05D12(H) 5 4.5~9 ±12 ±125 78 DIP
VPA03-05D15(H) 5 4.5~9 ±15 ±100 78 DIP
VPA03-12D05(H) 12 9~18 ±5 ±300 81 DIP
VPA03-12D09(H) 12 9~18 ±9 ±166 84 DIP
VPA03-12D12(H) 12 9~18 ±12 ±125 84 DIP
VPA03-12D15(H) 12 9~18 ±15 ±100 85 DIP
VPA03-24D05(H) 24 18~36 ±5 ±300 82 DIP
VPA03-24D12(H) 24 18~36 ±12 ±125 84 DIP
VPA03-24D15(H) 24 18~36 ±15 ±100 84 DIP
VPA03-48D05(H) 48 36~75 ±5 ±300 82 DIP
● 2:1 Input Range
● Efficiency Up To 86%
● Operating Temperature: -40°C~+85°C
● 1.5KVDC / 3KVDC (H)  Isolation
● Single and Dual Output
3W SINGLE AND DUAL OUTPUT
2:1 INPUT
 ISOLATED & REGULATE
24 DIP PACKAGE
 SHORT LEAD TIME
● UL94-V0 Plastic Package
● No Heat Sink Required
● MTBF>1,000,000 hours
●Continuous Short Circuit Protection
● RoHS Compliance
VICTOR POWER    http:// www.victorpower.com                                                                      Edition: A   Mar. 2016                           Page 2 of 3
VPA03-48D12(H) 48 36~75 ±12 ±125 84 DIP
VPA03-48D15(H) 48 36~75 ±15 ±100 85 DIP
ISOLATION SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test conditions   Max Units
Isolation voltage Tested for 1 minute 1500/3000(H)   VDC
Isolation resistance Test at 500VDC 1000   MΩ